PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Ν			lame	Execution Date	
Marco A. Najarro				10/28/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ne: Donna Medved				
Street Address:	1077 Wallace [1077 Wallace Drive			
City:	San Jose				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95120				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: D598		5988			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (408) 297-9733					\$40.00
Email: merle@patentvalley.com Correspondent Name: Schneck & Schneck					
Correspondent Name: Schneck & Schneck Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2-E					
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NAJARRO-D598817			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas Schneck			
Total Attachments: 1 source=NAJARRO-D598817assignment#page1.tif					

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MARCO A. NAJARRO, an individual, having an address of 1077 Wallace Drive, San Jose, California 95120 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of **U.S. Design Patent No. D598,817** granted August 25, 2009 (PATENT hereafter);

WHEREAS, DONNA MEDVED, an individual, having an address of 1077 Wallace Drive, San Jose, California 95120 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring one-half (1/2) of the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE a one-half (1/2) undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the said PATENT, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, together with a corresponding interest in any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue and re-examined version thereof.

Executed this <u>26</u> day of <u>Octobe(</u>, 2010.

RCO A. NAJARRO

PATENT REEL: 025227 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 11/02/2010